FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

Docket No. 198-0866

07-20-1999



101097235

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Commissioner of Date of the	PATENTS ONLY	7.00
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document Conveyance Type	(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment Security Agreemen	t T
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		•
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agence) Departmental File So	cies) ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	sched Execution Date
Name (line 1) Trevino, Lisano	dro	Month Day Year 062399
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Thakore, Ashir	Prafull	Month Day Year 062199
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Compa	ny	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Delaware corpo	pration	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) The American Roa	d	of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI – USA 48121 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Nam		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000095 061500 09346151	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
0:581 40.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send committely regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DAGENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313) 845-5487			
Name David B. Kelley					
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technolog	gies, Inc.				
Address (line 2) Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East				
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevar	rd				
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance documer	# 6			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	Month Day Year 062399			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total	tal number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	Deposit Account $X \subset X$				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1500					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	No No			
Statement and Signature					
	elief, the foregoing information is true and priginal desument. Charges to deposit acc	-			

Signature

indicated herein.

CAROL S. FREITAG

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0915

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expired 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			O ONE!		
Conveying Pa	-	Mark if ad	Iditional names of conveyi	ng parties attached	1 Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties			~	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	iCarlo, Valerie				062199
Name (line 2)					7
,					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line z)					7
· L					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					7
Receiving Pa	~		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving par	ties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)				If dogument to be seemed
Name (line 1)	L				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative
Address (line i)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
• • •					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)	[if document to be recorded
(1.11.1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	L				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			State/Country	7:4	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)		numbers attached	S. T. S.
	Patent Application Number or				same property).
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)	1	Patent Num	ber(s)
					
					
			'		
					4

PATENT

REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0916

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	mark if additional flathes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Heath, Gerald Arthur	062199
Name (line 2)		
,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kukla, Robert Floyd	062399
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Agrawal, Shishir K.	062999
Name (line 2)		2151
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	200
Name (line 1)		If document to be reserved
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (lime I)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0866 entitled: SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lisandro Trevino Valerie DiCarlo Shishir Agrawal Robert Kukla Gerald Heath Ashir Thakore: and

11275 Oak Ln. #1104

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligatio COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United said invention, as described in the specification exemples obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patexecuted by:	d States of America and for all foreign of ecuted by me on the date listed below, for (and I hereby authorize my attorney	ountries to the preparatory to s to insert the
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lisandro Trevino 1302 Packard St Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US Ashir Prafull Thakore 45871 Lathum Drive Novi, MI 48374 US	Lisandro (Him	6/23/99
Gerald Arthur Heath 7507 Kingsbridge Canton, Michigan 48187 US		
Robert Floyd Kukla 26918 Rochelle Drive Dearborn Hgts. Mi 48127		
Shishir K. Agrawal		

Attornev Docket No: 198-0866 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes eparated from the file. 0918

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0866 entitled: SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INFLATABLE **RESTRAINT SYSTEM**

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lisandro Trevino Valerie DiCarlo Shishir Agrawal Robert Kukla Gerald Heath Ashir Thakore: and

11275 Oak Ln. #1104

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No					
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Lisandro Trevino 1302 Packard St Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US					
Ashir Prafull Thakore 45871 Lathum Drive Novi, MI 48374 US	Ashir Thahore	6/21/99			
Gerald Arthur Heath 7507 Kingsbridge Canton, Michigan 48187 US					
Robert Floyd Kukla 26918 Rochelle Drive Dearborn Hgts. Mi 48127					
Shishir K. Agrawal					

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

١	٨	/H	FR	FA	2.	THE	LIN	JUEE	2510	SNE	n
	,	,,,	_ (\		١ ٠.	111	\mathbf{v}	106	·UI	31 Y L	┙.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0866 entitled: SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lisandro Trevino Valerie DiCarlo Shishir Agrawal Robert Kukla Gerald Heath Ashir Thakore; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

MOTOR (COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I	I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTO	ЭR
COMPAN	Y the full and exclusive right for the United Sta	tates of America and for all foreign countries to t	he
said inven	ntion, as described in the specification execute	ted by me on the date listed below, preparatory	to
obtaining	Letters Patent of the United States therefor (a	(and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert to	he
serial num	nber and filing date herein:	•	
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I hereby request t	he
Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said L	Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as t	he
assignee.	Executed by:		
			_

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lisandro Trevino		
1302 Packard St Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US	-	_
Ashir Prafull Thakore 45871 Lathum Drive Novi, MI 48374 US		
Gerald Arthur Heath 7507 Kingsbridge Canton, Michigan 48187 US	Gent dathank	Latt 6-21-99
Robert Floyd Kukla 26918 Rochelle Drive Dearborn Hgts. Mi 48127		

Attorney Docket No: 198-0866

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0866 entitled: SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lisandro Trevino Valerie DiCarlo Shishir Agrawal Robert Kukla Gerald Heath Ashir Thakore; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lisandro Trevino		
1302 Packard St		
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US		
Ashir Prafull Thakore		<u>.</u>
45871 Lathum Drive		
Novi, MI 48374 US		
Gerald Arthur Heath		1
7507 Kingsbridge		
Canton, Michigan 48187 US	-	
Debot Florid Kulde		
Robert Floyd Kukla 26918 Rochelle Drive	2021 1140	
Dearborn Hgts. Mi 48127	Robert & Verkla	6-23.99
	1	
Shishir K. Agrawal		
11275 Oak Ln. #1104		

Attorney Docket No. 198-0866

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

REEL: 010094 FRAME: 092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attomey Docket No. 198-0866 entitled: SEAMLESS PASSENGER SIDE INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lisandro Trevino Valerie DiCarlo Shishir Agrawal Robert Kukla Gerald Heath Ashir Thakore: and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lisandro Trevino		
1302 Packard St		
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US		
Ashir Prafull Thakore		
45871 Lathum Drive		Francisco
Novi, MI 48374 US	•	
Gerald Arthur Heath		
7507 Kingsbridge		
Canton, Michigan 48187 US		
Robert Floyd Kukla		
26918 Rochelle Drive		•
Dearborn Hgts. Mi 48127		
	٨	1-0
Shishir K. Agrawal	Storanal	6/29/99
11275 Oak Ln. #1104	1 301.	
Belleville, MI 48111 US	lv	

Attorney Docket No: 198-0868

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0922

Belleville, MI 48111 US		
Valerie DiCarlo 1777 West Washington Avenue #4 Ypsilanti, ML 48197 US	Valerabilarla	<u>6/21/99</u>

Kelley Canton, MI 48188

Places call 313-322-7762 if this naner hacomes congreted from tENIL

RECORDED: 07/09/1999 **REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0923**